
YOUR RADIO

Mho information contained in the following schedule of radio programs is furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programs, and The Times. should not be considered responsible for
errors in announcements due to faiitire of stations to advise of daily changes.-Ed.)

Before S a.m.
'KM.TR--Calif. Theater. S.
KF1-"Gotta Get Up," 7:- News, 7:11.;

Music, 7:30; Tempos, 7:45.
KIMPC-Get Going, 6:45; Voiney James:,

7, 1 he.
KRKE-Musical Clock, 6.

. & Shine.'6, ELM Earl, 7:40
KPWB-Stu. Wilson, 0:30 to 8.
KPVD-Spanish, 6; Jubilee, 7:15, .

KNX-SunriseSalute, 6; News, 7:31;
Fletcher Wiley, 7:45.

)511151)-Doug Douglas. 6: Doug Doue -
las, 6:45; .News, 7:45.

KGFJ-Concert, 6; News, 7; Sports,
7:30RFOX.-E1 Despertador, 5; News, 7:31;
Musical, 7:40; Prof. Davis, 7:45.

KFAC-Religion, 6; Pastor Reynolds,
7; News, 7:45.

KGER-Farm. 6:05; Melodies, 6:30; Au.
brey Lee, 7:15.

KECA-Story of Mo., 7; Financial, .7:30;
News, 7:45.

KV0E--Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
MITR--Music, 8:30.Mg-Carters Elm St., 8; Music, 8:30;

News, 8:45.
KMPG-Sleepwalkers Club, 8; Unit:,

Word, 8:30.
KEEE-News, 8; Early Edition, 8:15;

Music, 8:45.
11115-Sons Pioneers, 8; Raven of Rest,

8:15: Mirandy, 8:45.
KFWB-Church, 8; Music, 8:30; Dar

Dreams, 8:44,
KFVD-Jubilee (cont.)KNx-Nancy Dixon, 8; Nancy James,

8:15; Helen Trent, 8:30; Gal Sunday,
8:45.

KILKD-Goodwill Chapel, 8; Music,
8:30.KGFJ-News, 8; Quan's Orch., 8:15:
Revue, 8:30.

KFOX-Mutiny on Seas, 8; Music, 8:30
Ads. 8:45.

XFAG--/dusic,' 8; !Already, 8:30; Mil.
dred Lager, 8:45.

KGER-Mispah, 8:15; Music. 8:45,
/MCA-Church, 8: Bailey Axton, 8;15

Farm, Home. 8:30.
KV0E--Sons Pioneers, 8; :Haven Ca:

Rest, 8:15; Trio, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
MITE--Religious, 9: Garden. 9:15; In

(Ilan Trails, 9:30; Meeting House
9:45.KFI-Agnes White, 9; Martha Meade,
9:15; Dangerous Roads, 9:30; Dr.
Kate, 9;45.RMPC-News, 9; Tunes, 9:15; Organ
9:30.

REHE-5felody, 9; Medical, 9:15
Waltz, 9:30.KHJ-NaPPY Gang, 9: Norma Young
9:30: Home Economics, 9:45.

RFWB--Walts. 9; Music; 9:15; Victor
Lindlahr. 9:30.

XPVD-Music. 9: News, 9:15; Medical
9:30; Parade. 9:45.

XNX-Goldbergs, 9; Life Can Be Beam
tiful. 9:15; Road of Life, 9:30; Mars
L. Taylor. 9:45.

.KRI5D-Meredith Detective, 9: Music
9:15; U.S. Weather, 9:30: Music, 9:45

KGFJ-News. 9: Swing, 9;15; Young's
Orch., 9:30: Vocal, 9:45.

315031-Rhythms, 9; Music, 9:15; Mu
sic. 9:30; News, 9:45.

KFAC--Meditations. 9; Medical, 9:15
Music, 9:30: Women in News, 9:45,

KGER-Old Paths, 9:15; Rhythm, 9:45.
MICA-Agriculture. 9:15: Peebles

Takes Charge. 9:30; County Medical
9:45.

KVOE--Happy Gang, 9; Monitor News,
9:30: Rome Economics, 9:45.

to it a.m.
EMUS-Anthony Zeoll, 10; Turf Tales,

10:30.EPI-Betty, Bob. 10; Grimm Daugh
ter. 10:15; Valiant Lady, 10:30,
Hymns. 10:45.

EMPC-Shop. 10; Dancing, 10:30,
15EHE--Past Shadows, 10; Sylvia Grey,

10:30: Shorts, 10:45.
KM-Matinee, 10; Swing, 10:30; Mom

taint Mcechy, 10:45.
RFWB-News, 10: Medical. 10:15; Vic,

Sade, 10:30; Uncle Jimmy, 10:45.
KIND-Music. 10; Union Mission, 10:30.
KNX-Big Sister, 10; Aunt Jenny,

10:15; Martha Moore, 10:30; Clyde
Barrie, 10:45.RIIKD-Music, 10, 1 hr.

RGFJ-News, 10; Trumbauer's Orch.,
10:15; W. Osborne. 10:30; Moods,
I0:45.

915031-Word to Wives, 10; Health.
10:15; Vic, Sods, 10:30; "Would You
Believe?" 10:45.

RFAC-Music. 10; Gothic Tower, 10:45.
RGER-Ann Gilchrist. 10; Music, 10:15;

Almanac, 10:30; Club Society. 10:45.
RECA-Social Science, 10; Opera, 10:30.
RVOE-Concert, 10; Sec'y Perkins,

10:30.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
MITR-Monftor News, 11; Musk,

11:15: Dick Ross, 11:45.
KFI-Mary Marlin, 11; Ma Perkins,

11:15; Pepper Young, 11:30; Guiding
Light, 11:45.

IIMPC-Dr. Talbot. 11; Varieties, 11:30;
Mamie Stark, 11:45.

ICIME-Songshoppers, 11; Music. 11:45.
KHJ-Concert, 11: Gaylord, 11:15; Ed-

die Albright, 11:30.
RPWR--Bridge Prog., 11; Talk, 11:30;

Musicale, HAS.
KFVD-News, 11; Music, 11:15; News,

11:45.
RNX-Talk, 11; Strings, 11:30; News,

11:45.
Kitli.D-Paddock Flashes. 11; News,

11:30; Music. 11:45.
KGEM-News. 11; Medical, 11:15;

Rhythm. 11:30.
XFOX-Health, 11; Songs. 11:15;

Rhythms. 11:25; News, 11:30; Public
Schools Wk.. 11:45.

RFAC-Man on Street, 11; Organ,
11:30; Beauty, 11:45.

KGER-Almanac. 11; Cheerful Earful,
11:30: Saddle Tramps, 11:45.

RECA-Grand Slam. 11; Hoosier Hop,
11:30; Markets, 11:45.

KV0E-Orch., 11; Gaylord, 11;15; Orch.,
11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
MITR-Al Jarvis. 12-1 hour.
Wig-Backstage Wife, 12; Stella Dallas,

12:15; Vic, Sade, 12:30; Girl Alone.
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KVAG-Heligious Science, 1:. Short
Dept., 1:15; Bd. of Education, 1:30.

KGER-Ofilcials on Parade, 1; Tr:
1:30.

KECA-Herman Orgh., 1; News, 1:31
Rakov Omit., 1:45.

KVOE-Fed. Woman Clubs, 1; 1..T.A
1:30; NOrvo

2 to 3 9.m.
MITII-Stocks, a; Uncle Hawkins, 2:1;

Music, 2:30; Cafe Music, 2:45.
MI-Young Dr. Malone. 2; "I Love

Mystery, 2:15; Woman's Magasim
2:30.

MIPC--Drgan, 2; News, 2:45.
KEHE--Llsten Ladies, 2; Tunes. 2:31
KM-Music, 2; Piano, 2:15; Gioon

chasers. 2:30.
1WW11-Medical, 2; Guiding Light, 2:11

Music, 2:30; Sound Track, 2:45.
KFV11--;Hawallan, 2; Woody, Guitai

2:15; Music, 2:45,
JINX-News, 2; "My Turn Now," 2:11

Manhattan Mother, 2:30; Kitty Keen(
2:45.

KR.K1)-Music. 2: Henry Orch., 2:11
Hawaiians, 2:45.

AM...I-News, 2; Civic, 2:15; Concer
2:30; Strings, 2:45.

KFOX-Music, 2; "Let Me Tell 'You,
2:30; Music, 2:45.

KN'AC-Music, 2. 1 hr.
KGER-Geo. Strange, 2; Clyde Cool

2:15; L. B. "'tunic. Band, 2:30.
RECA-Social Relations, 2; Classics

2:15,
KV0E--Stocks, 2; Jane Anderson, 2:11

Gloomchasers, 2:30.

3 to 4 p.m.
lialTR-Barming Civic, 3; Piano, 3:35

Billy Richman, 3:45.
3151-Easy Aces, 3; Lost Persons, 3:15

Bridge, 3:30.
KMPC-Jack O'Mara, 3; Elinor Lyons

3:15; Daley Almanac, 3:30.
3151115-News. 3; Call for Girls, 3:10

Occidental College, 3:30; Guests, 3:45
KM-Pacific Parade, 3; Play Bridge

3:30: Community Hall, 3:45.
KFWB-Clover Kerr, 3; Mary Marlin

3:15; Melodies, 3:30; Kitty Keene
3:45.

KIND-News. 3; Music, 3;15; Hot Wax
3:30; Novelty, 3:45.

JINX-Talk. 3; Lennie Berman, 3:30
Woman Forum, 3:45.

RitliD-Music, 3; 11.5.C. Talk, 3:30
Music, 3:45.

KG PJ-News, 3; Pluestones, 3:15; Melo
dies, 3:30.

KFOX-At Theater, 3; Mary Marlin
3:15; Music, 3:3,0; News, 3:45.

EF 3AC-Concert. , 1 hr.
SIGHS-Civic, 3:10; L.B. Munic. Band

3:30.
.KECA-Goldman Band, 3:30; "Racket:

Today." 3;45.
KV0E--Ferninine Fancies, 3; Plat

Bridge, 3:30; Lombardo Orch., 3:45

4 to 5 p.m.
4, Swiss Prog., 4;30

Volney James, 4:45.
3151-Rudy Vallee, 4. 1 hr.
R/IPC-ftev, Don Milligan, 4: Hawad., 4:30.
KEEIE-Star Songs, 4; Tone Poems

4:15; Hapoiness House, 4:45.
K14.1-"So This is Radio," 4; Sinfoniet

ta. 4:30.
15P1V11-Ma Perkins, 4; Pepper Yount

Family. 4:15: Take It Easy, 4:30.
KFVD-Tea Time, 4; Boys Choir, 4:15

Music. 4:30; Memories, 4:45.
JINX-Tea , 4: Howie Wing, 4:15; Lees

lature, 4:30; News, 4:45.
liRKD-Music, 4; News, 4:15: Venn:

Taylor. 4:30; South Sea Boys. 4:45
KGFJ-News, 4'; Organ, 4:15; Swing

4:30.
KFOX-Ma Perkins. 4; Pepper Young

4:15; "Derby,' 4:30; American Edu
cation. 4:55.

KFAC-L.A. city College, 4; Music
4:15.

KGER-News. 4; Voice of Village. 4:15
Monitor News. 4:30; Tadpole, 4:45.

HECA-Unclassic Hour. 4.
1EVOE-"So This is Radio," 4; Stilton

Jetta, 4:30.

5 to 6 p.m.
KMTE--Voiney James. 5; News, 5:45KFI-Good News 1939, 5, 1 hr.
R5IPC-John Brown, 5: News, 5:45.
REHLE-Lucky Stars, 5.
KI1J-News. 5; Johnny Murray, 5:15,

Stamp Romance, 5:30; Shafter Park
es. 5:45.

XFIVB-Music, 5; Songs, 5:15; Bert
Fiske, 5:45.

KFVD-News, 5; Music, 5:15.
KNX-Major Bowes, 5. 1 hr.
SIRED-Round Table, 5; Race Results

5:30.
RCF.T-News, 5; Dance, 5:15; Ranch,

5:30.
315031-Clinton Orch.. 5; Orch., 5:15.
KFAC-Melodies, 5: Whoa Bill, 5:30.
RGER-Estrada Orch.. 5;05.
RECA-tady Make Believe, 5; News,

5:15; Black Orch., 5:30.
KV05-Band. 5; A. Rey, 5:30; Shatter

Parker, 5:45.
6 to 7 p.m.
MITE-Melodies, 6; Political, 6;30.
KFI-Eling Crosby Music Hall, 6, 1 hr.
KMPC-Revue, 6; Sportsman, 6:15;

Treasure Island, 6:30.
K.EHE-Stuart Hamblen; 6: Hank

Weaver, 6:15; Hugh Doddridge, 6:30;
Cal. Homes. 6:45.

KHJ-Green Hornet. 6: "Public Infor.
mation," 6:30; Phantom Pilot, 6:45.

KFIVII-News,_6; Organ. 6:15, Repor
ter. 6:30; Wm, Farum, 6:45.

KFVD-Iftusic, 6,
KNX-Tune Up Time, 6; L. A. Hour,

6:45.
KRKD-Musle, 6; Santaella Strings,

0:30: Aloha, 6:45.
KGFJ-News, 6; Melody, 6:15; Gold

Hr.. 6:30,
315031-News, 6; ',ferneries, 6:15;

Dance. 6:30.
KFAC-News, 6; Mike Frankovich,

6:15. L. A. City College, 6:30; Chris.
thin' Science, 6;45.

K.GE13,-Sports, 6; Political, 6:15; Jour-
nal, 6:43.

1/RCA., Eogen Orch.. 6, 1 hr.
KV0E-Green Hornet, 6; Phantom Pl.

lot, 6:45.
7 to 8 p.m.
KIITR-Music 7. Aria
3151-News, 7; Adventures Q13, 7:15;

12.43. Memphis Cotton Carnival, 7:31
KMPC-Tunes, 12; News, 1:30; Melody, KEHE--Political, 7: Strollin. Tom, 7:15;

12:45, Talk, 7:30; Harris Orch., 7:45,
KEIRE-Hour Headlines, 12; Medical, NM-Johnson Family, 7; Inside of

12:15: Music, 12:30. Sports, 7:15; Capt. Herne, 7:30.
Kna-Norman Nesbitt, p.2; Keyboards, REVelt-Morgan Family, 7; Political,

12:30. 7:30.
KFWB-News, 12; Ben Sweetland. KNX-Amos 'n' Andy, 7; Garber Orch.,

12:30. 7:15; Joe E. Brown, 7:30.
KPVD-Air Editor. 12: Political. 12:45. /MSG-Aimee S. McPherson. 7:45,
KNX-Eitty Kelly. 12; Alyrt. Marge, KRKD-News. 7; Music, 7:15: Do You

12:15; Hilltop House, 12:30; Step- Know? 7:30.
mother, 12:45. 1511111-Salinas Spanish Hour.

ERKD-music, 12; Saddle Palm 12;30. KFOX-Concert. 7: Strollin' Tom. 7:15;
KGF.1-News, 12; Dancing, 12:15; Drift-,'Prop. Owners, 7:30; Swing, 7:45.

era. 12:30; Let's Dance. 12:45. ..PAO-Jimmi Ail... 7; Lovoia
KFOX-"Walkaderby," 12; Inquiring Thinks,

School Kid7:15;
Mrs.

s ENO.. 7Ballard,
7:30;

Mike.
XFAG-News12: 12: Wishing. Well, 12:15;

30. KGER-Italian. 7; Japanese News, 7:30.,

L. A. Cit College 12:45. KECA-Mr. District Attorney, 7; Sena-y . tor15GER-Rufus Goofus, 12:05; E. Loccy, Chavez, 7:15; Now and Then,
KV7011-. Tohnson Family,12:35.KECAS-mile Parade, 12; Agriculture,

12:45. i 7:15: Shaw Orch., 7:30; K7;MutinyempOrch,.,
KVOE-News. 12; Hlts, 12:15; Tulip,

Festival, 12:30; Orch., 12:43.

1 to 2 p.m.
MITR-Dick Noss, 1; Market.% 1:15;

Political, 1:30,
Mg-Midstream, 1; Houseboat Ham

nah. 1:15; Ed McConnell, 1:30; Ann
Warner, 1:45.

KMPC--Tunes, 1; Frances Pepper, 1:15;
March of Games. 1:30.

NENE-Poppy Trails, 1; Golden Orch.,
1:30; Ed Brackett, 1:45.

KM-Woman Club, 1; Music, 1:15;
P.T.A., 1;30; Organ, 1:45

XVIVB-G. Allison, 1; .Music, 1:30;
O'Neill, 1:45:

EPVD-Musle, 1; Radio Poets, 1:30,
KNX-Scattergood DaMes, 1; Dr. Su-

san, 1:15; Better Dullness, 1:30; Da-
vid Harum, 1;45.

KIIRD-Saddie Pals, 1: City Hail 1:15;
Music., 1:30; News, 1:45.

Kt:Pi-News, 1; Swing, 1:15; Varieties,
1:30.

KFOX-Nenry Orch., 1; Rolly Wray,
1:30: O'Neills. 1:45.

8 to 9 p.m.
K5ITR-Voice . Valley, 8: Music, 8:15;

Property Owners, 8:45,
KFI-Meet Some. People, 8; Symphony

Hour, 8:15.
KMPC-Mar'a Melody Makers, 8:30;

Music, 8:43.
31E1115-Hr. Headlines, 8; Dance. 8:15;

Orch.. 8:30; Sports Talk, 8:45.
KILI-Frank. Archie, 8; Don't Believe

it. 8:15; Exposition Quiz, 8:30: Orch..
8:45.

EFWB-Bert Fiske, 8; Reporter, 8:15;
Baseball Salute_ 8:30.

SINE-State. Smith, 8. 1 hr.
KGPJ-News. 8; Orch., 8:30: Italia

Music, 8:45,
KFOX-g,ventide Echoes. 8: Reports

8:15; Road Builders. 8:45,
KFAG-Cmcert, 8; Baseball Gam

8:15.
KGRE-Hoyo. Orch., 8:05,
KE8F3t.--Sayitt Orch $;, Shaw Ord
KV0E-Frank, Archie, 8; Don't B

Sieve It, 8:1a; Lost Empire, 8:30,

9 to 10 p.m.
155573110.- Floyd B. Johnson, 0; Ora
3151-Symphonv. 9: Broadway Hem'

ries, 9:15; Tax Talk, 9:45.
Mire-Real Life Scenarios, 9; Mary

Melody Makers; 9:30; News, 9:45.
ILEME-Jr. College Parade, 9: Kal!

; Orch-0:30; Shaw Oreh., 9:45.
*34.1-Alr Newspaper, 9; Fulton Lewl

9:157-Fidler Orch., 9:30 Ennis Orch
9:45.

1 KFWB-Race Results, 9; Sam Hays
9:30; Sonata. 9:45,

KNX-Baseball Game, 9, 1 hr.
E.1;SG;.-Trio. 9:45.
KGFJ-News, 9: Shopping, 9:15; Dane(
K.FDOrXam--..N e9iy:15.of Life. 9: News, 9:31

KFAC-Baseball. 9.
KGER-News, 9: "Sparqsh Orphans.

915: '1939 Earaches.' 9:30.
KECA-Brigade Orch., 9; Parade, 9:31

Univ. Explorer, 9:45.
KV0E---News, 9: Fulton Lewis, 9:10

0F:1151.erton Facts, 9:30; Ennis Orch

10 to 11 p.m.
KMTR.--Chavez Orch.. 10; Orch.. 10:31
3111'1-News, 10; Gentleman Preferrec

10:15; Tomlin Orch.. 10:30.
KMPO-Melody Makers 10; "Hums'

Side Food," 10:15: Harmony, 10:41
31311131-Swing, 10; Bush Oreh., 10:35

Gloaming, 10:45.
15.11103:-30H. h31110:30,13-Harris Orch., 10; Rogers Orc

EFWB-Phone Quiz, 10; Going Fos
ward. 10:30.

JINX-Sports, 10:15; Mainick Orch
10:20; Nightcap Yarns, 10:45.

KFSG-Organ, 10; Hymns, 10:30,
KGFJ-News, 10; Moon Magic, 10:10

Casino. 10:30.
EFOX-Rhythmic. 10; Rumba Band

10:15; Orch., 10:45.
KFAC-Revue, 10:15.
116915-News, 10; Favorites, 10:15

Rhythm, 10:45.
RECA-Phil-Harmonia, 10, 1 hr.
KVOE-House McGregor, 10; Orch

10:15; Rogers Orch.. 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
MUTH-Melody Lane 11. 1 hr.
1151-Owens Orch, 11; Roberts Orch.

11:30.
MIPC-Classles. 11. 1 hr.
KEHE-News, 11; Opera, 11:15.
KM-McLean Orch.. 11; Squires, 11:30

Ennis Orch., 11:45.
REWft-Dance, 11; Dance, 11:30,
EFVD-Victor Fun House. 11.
JINX-News, 11; Shaw Orch 11;15

American Viewpoints, 11:30; Bleye:
Orch., 11:45.

RFSG-Gostri. 11: Melodies, 11:30.
ICGPJ-News, 11; Dance, 11:15; Organ

11:30.
155031-Hamilton Orch., 11; Hit Revue

11:15; Organ, 11:45.
KFAC-Revue, 11, 1 hr.
EGF,ft-News, 11; Jamboree, 11:05

Tunes, 11;30; News, 11:55.
KECA-Music, 11, 1 hr.
KV0E--McLenn Orch., 11; Squires

11:30; Ennis Orch., 11;45.

After Midnight
KMTIL-News, 12, 1 hr.
KMPC-Swing Club.
KM-Rhapsody In Wax. 12.
KFVD-Victor Fun House, 12.
KNX-Dance, 12. 1 hr.
KRK1)--Musicland Revue to 6 mm.
11055-Nile Owl. 12 to 6 a.m.
KFAC-Mel Le Mon to 6 a.m.
KGER-Witching Flour, 12. .

HAD 10
fif 111111 I111,11111i1111111111111111111 11111111111 11111 1111U Ili.

)1MTHRrso Rd! NmpG. REM

KIEVit%
FVD WFSxGRND,1/GFN.IppoitiaXvillc lix'NERNERNNEcANVOEIN

660 700 600 .050 1000 H00 1200 aim ..1400 .1500

[The information contained in the following schedule of radio programs is furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programs, and The Times should not be considered responsible for
errors in announcements due to failure of stations to advise of daily changes.-Ed.]

Before 8 a.m.
MiTE-Callf. Theater. 5.
KEI-"Gotta Get Up," 7, News, 7:11

Music, 7:30; Tempos, 7:15.
KMPC-Get Going, 6:15; Volney Jame:

7, 1 hr.
REHE-Musical Clock, 6.
KHJ-Rise & Shine. 6; Elle. Earl, 7:41
KPWII-Stu. Wilson, 6:30 to S.
KIND-Spanish, ti; Jubilee, 7:15,
KN SX-Sunrise alute, 6; News, 7:31

Fletcher Wiley, 7:45.
NERD-Doug Dougla., 6; Doug Dous

las, 6:45; News, 7:45.
KGFJ-Concert, 6; News, 7; Sporn

7:30.RFOX-El Despertador, 5; News, 7:31
Musical, 7:40; Prof. Davis, 7:45.

EFAC--Religion, 6; Pastor Reynold(
7; News, 7:45.

KGE11,--Farm, 6:05; Melodies, 6:30; Au
brey Lee,

KECA-Story of Mo., 7; Financial, 7:30
News, 7:45.

NVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
METR--Music, 8:30.
Kill-Carters Elm St., 8; Music, S:30

News, 8:45.
RYIPC--Sleepwalkers Club, 8; Unit:

Word, 8:30.
KEHE-News, 8; Early Edition, 8:15

Music, 8:45.
NIIJ-Sons Pioneers, 8; Haven of Rest

8:15; Mirandy, 8:45.
KM/I-Church, 8; Music, 8:30; Da:

Dreams, 8:45.
NEVD-Jubilee (cont.)
KNX-Nancy Dixon, 8: Nancy James

8:15; Helen Trent, 8:30; Gal Sunday
8:45.

NEND--Goodwill Chapel, 8; Music
8,30.KGFJ-News, 8; Quan's Orch., 8:15
Revue, 8;30.RPDX-Mutiny on Seas, 8; Music, 3:30
Ads. 8:45.

RFAC-Music, 8; 311randy, 8:30; MR
dred Lager, 8:15.

KGER-Mizpah, 8:15; Music, 8:45.
NI:CA-Church, 8: Bailey Axton, 8:15

Farm, Horne. 8:30.
NVOE--Sons Pioneers. 8;

Rest, 8:15; Trio, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTR--Religious, fl: Garden. 9:15; In

dlan Trails, 9:30; Meeting House
9:45.Krt-Agnes White, 9; Martha Meade
9:15; Dangerous Roads, 9:30; Dr
Kate, 9:45.

NMPC-News, 0; 'runes, 9:15; Organ
9:30.

REHE-Melody, 9; Medical, 9:15
Waltz. 9:30.KIIJ-Happy Gang, 9: Norma Young
9:30; Home Economics, 9:15.

RFWB-Waltz. 9; Music, 9:15; Victor
Lindlahr. 9:30.

FFVD-Nlusic, 9; News, 9:15; Medical
9:30; Parade. 9:45.RNX-Goldbergs, 9; Life Can Be Beau
tiful. 9:15; Road of Life, 9:30; Mary
L. Taylor. 9:45.KRIM-Meredith Detective. 9; Music
9:15; U.S. Weather, 9:30; Music, 9:45

KGFJ-News, 9: Swing, 9;15; Young':
Orch., 9:30: Vocal, 9:45.

RFOX-Rhythms, 9; Music, 9:15; Mu
sic, 9:30; News, 9:45.

NPAC-Meditations. 9; Medical, 9:15
Music, 9:30: Women in News, 9:45.

KGER-Old Paths. 9:15; Rhythm, 9:45.
MICA-Agriculture, 9:13: Peabl e:

Takes Charge, 9:30; County Medical
9315.RVOE-Happy Gang, 9; Monitor News
9:30; Home Economms, 9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
MITE-Anthony Zeoll, 10; Turf Tales,

10:30.Mg-Deity, Bob, 10; Grimm Daugh,
ter, 10;15; Valiant Lady, 10:30
Hymns, 10:45.

KMPC-Shop. 10; Dancing, 10:30.
1:1:1111--Past. Shadows, 10; Sylvia Grey,

10:30; Shorts, 10:45.
MU-Matinee, 10; Swing, 10:30; Mon

ulna Mecchy, 10:45.
RPIVB--News, 10; Medical, 10:15; Vic

Soda, 10:30; Uncle Jimmy, 10:45.
RI'VD-Music. 10; Union Mission, 10:30
KNX-Big Sister, 10; Aunt Jenny,

10:15; Martha Moore, 10:30; Clyde
Barrie, 10:45.REND-Music, 10, 1 hr.

RGFJ-News, 10; Trumbauer's Orch.,
10:15; W. Osborne. 10:30; Moods,
10:45.RPDX-Word to Wives, 10; Health,
10:15: Vic, Sade, 10:30; "Would You
Believe?" 10:45.

RFAC--Music, 10; Gothic Tower, 10:15,
RGER-Ann Gilchrist. 10; Music, 10:15,

Almanac, 10:30; Club Society. 10:45.
EEC,'.--Social Science, 10; Opera, 10:30.
KVOre-Concert, 10; Sec'y Perkins,

10:30.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
1:01TR-Monitor News, 11; Music,

11:15: Dick Ross. 11:45.
l(PI-Mary Marlin. 11; Ma Perkins,

11:15; Pepper Young, 11:30; Guiding
Light, 11:45.

3(310 C-Dr. Talbot, 11; Varieties, 11:30;
Mamie Stark, 11:45.

REHE--Songshoppers, 11; 'Music. 11:45.
MU-Concert, 11; Gaylord, 11:15; Ed-

die Albright, 11:30.
RFWB-Bridge Prog., 11; Talk, 11:30;

Musicale. 11:45.
RFVD-News, 11; Music, 11:15; News,

11:95.
KNX-Talk, 11; Strings, 11:30; News,

11:45.
RIIKO-Paddock Flashes. 11; News,

11:30; Music, 11:45.
KGP.1-News. 11; Medical. 11:15;

Rhythm. 11:30.
NPDX-Health, 11: Songs, 11:15;

Rhythms. 11:25; News, 11:30; Public
Schools Wk., 11:45.

RPAC-Man on Street, 11; Organ,
11:30; Beauty, 11:45.

MIER-Almanac. 11; Cheerful Earful,
11:30; Saddle Tramps, 11:15.

RECA-Grand Slam. 11; Hoosier Slop,
11:30; Markets, 11:45.

NVOE--Orch., 11; Gaylord, 11:15; Orch.,
11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
NNITR-Al Jarvis, 12-1 hour.
Mg-Backstage Wife, 12; Stella Dallas,

12:10; Vic, Sade, L.:30; Girl Alone,
12.43

MIPC-Tunes, 12; News, 1:30; Melody,
12:45.

REHE-Hour Headlines, 12; Medical,
12:15: Music, 12:30.

Nal-Norman Nesbitt, p.2; Keyboards,
12:30.

RFWB-News, 12; Ben Sweetland,
12:30.

RPVD-Air Editor, 12: Political, 12:45.
KNX-KIttv Rally. 12; Ylvrt, Marge,

12:15; Hilltop House, 12:30; Step-
mother, 12:4a.

nium-Music, 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KGF.1-News, 12; Dancing, 12:15; Drift.

ers. 12:30; Let's Dance, 12:45.
RFOX-"Walkaderby," 12; Inquiring

Mike. 12:30.
NPAC-News, 12: Wishing Well, 12:15:

L. A. City College, 12:45.
ItGER--Rulus Goofus, 12:05; E. Loccy,

12:35.
NECA-Smile Parade, 12; Agriculture,

12:45.
9(V0E-News. 12; Hits, 12:10; Tulip

Festival, 12:30; Orel, 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
MITE-Dick RosS, 1; Markets, 1:15;

Political, 1:30.
ma-Midstream, 1; Houseboat Han.,

imh, 1:15; Ed McConnell, 1:30; Ann
Warner, 1:45.

KMPC-Tunes, 1; Frances Pepper, 1:15;
March of Games, 1:30.

REHE-Poppy Trails, 1; Golden Orchel
1:30; Ed Brackett, 1:95.

ILIIJ-Woman Club, 1; Music, 1.:15;
P.T.A.. 1;30; Organ, 1;45

RPIVB-1G. Allison, 1; .Music, 1:30;
O'Neill, 1:45.

KFVD-Music, 1; Radio Poets, 1:30.
KNX-Scattergood Haloes, 1; Dr. Su.'

san 1:15; Better Business, 1:30; Da-
vid' Harum, 1:15.

KEND-Saddle Pals, 1: City Hall. 1:15;
Music, 1:30; News, 1:45.

NGFJ-News, 1; Swing, 1:15; Varieties,
1:30.

RFOX-Henry Orch., 1; Roily Wray,
1:30: O'Neills. 1:45.

Haven o

KFAC--Religious Science, 1; Sheri:
Dept., 1:15; Bd. of Education, 1:30,

HOER-Officials on Parade, 1; Till
1:30.

MICA-Herman Orch., 1; News, 1:35
Rakov Orch., 1:45,

NV0E-Fed. Woman Clubs, 1; P.T.A
1:30; Norvo Orch.1:45.

2 to 3 p.m.
KMTR-Stocks, 2; Uncle Hawkins, 2;11

Music, 2:30; Cafe Music, 2:45.
KFI-Young Dr. Malone, 2; "I Love

Mystery,"- 2:15; Woman's Magazini
2:30.

EMPC-AOrgan, 2; News, 2:45.
KEHF,--'Llsten Ladies, 2; Tunes. 2:35
KILT-Music, 2; Piano, 2:15; Gition

chasers. 2:30.
KFIVII-Medlcal, 2; Guiding Light, 2:11

Music, 2:30; Sound Track, 2:45.
KFV1),Hawailan, 2; WOodY, Guitar

2:15; Music, 2:45.
KNX-News, 2; "My Turn Now," 2:11

Manhattan Mother, 2:30; Kitty Keen,
2:45.

HEED-Music. 2: Henry Orch., 2:11
Hawaiians, 2:45.

KGPJ-News, 2; Civic, 2:15; Comer
2:30; Strings, 2:45.

KPDX-Musle, 2; "Let Me Tell You,
2:30; Music, 2:45,

KFAC--Music, 2, 1 hr.
KGER-Geo. Strange, 2; Clyde Cool

2:15; L. B. Munic. Band, 2:30.
KECA--SocIal Relations, 2; ClasSiel

2:15.
NV0E-Stocks, 2; Jane Anderson, 2:15

Gloornchasers, 2:30.

3 to 4 p.m.
MITR-Banning Civic, 3; Piano, 3:35

Billy Richman, 3:43.
KP1-Easy Aces, 3; Lost Persons, 3:15

Bridge. 3:30.
KMPC-Jack O'Mara, 3; Elinor Lyoni

3:15; Daley Almanac, 3:30.
KEHE-NewS. 3; Call for Girls, 3:15

Occidental College, 3:30; Guests. 3:45
KILT-Pacific Parade, 3; Play Bridge

3:30: Community Hall, 3:45.
KPWB-Clover Kerr, 3; Mary Marlin

3:15; Melodies, 3:30; Kitty Keene
3:45.

KFVD-News, 3; Music, 3:15; Hot Wax
3:30; Novelty, 3:45.

KNX-Talk. 3; Lennie Berman, 3:30
Woman Forum, 3:45.

KIIKD-Music, 3; U.S.C. Talk, 3:30
Music,_ 3:45.

KGEJ-News, 3; Bluestones, 3:15; Melo
dies, 3:30.

KFOX-At Theater, 3; Mary Marlin
3:15; Music, 3:30; News, 3:45.

KPAC-Concert. 3, 1 hr.
KGER-Civic, 3:10; L.B. Munic. Band

3:30,
MICA-Goldman Band, 3:30; "Racket:

Today." 3:45'.
KV0E--FeminIne Fancies, 3: Pte.!

Bridge, 3:30; Lombardo Orch., 3:45

4 to 5 p.m.
MITE-Religious, 4; Swiss Prog., 4:30

Volney James, 4:45.KFI-Rudy Vallee, 4. 1 hr.
KMPG-Rev. Don Milligan, 4; Ha

walian, 4:30.
HERE-Star Songs, 4; Tone Poems

4:15; Happin Hess ouse, 4:45.
1(113-"So This is Radio,' 4; Sinfonlet

to, 4:30.
RFWB-Ma Perkins, 4; Pepper Youn

Family, 4:25; Take It Easy, 4:30.
KFVD-Tea Time, 4; Boys Choir, 4:15

Music. 4:30; Memories, 4:45.
KNX-Tea, 4; Howie Wing, 4:15; Legls

lature, 4:30; News, 4:45.
REND-Music, 4; News, 4:15; Venn,.

Taylor, 4:30; South Sea Boys. 4:15
KGF.T-News, 4; Organ, 4:15; Swing

4:30.
RFOX-Ma Perkins, 4; Pepper Young

4:15; "Derby," 4:3(); American Edu-
cation. 4:55.

KFAC--L.A. city College, 4; Music
4:15.

HOER-News. 4; Voice of Village, 4:15
Monitor News, 4:30; Tadpole, 4:45.

RECA-Unclassie Hour, 4,
RVOE-"So This is Radio," 4; Sinfon

Jetta, 9:30.

5 to 6 p.m.
MIT11--Volney James. 8; News, 5:45
En-Good News 1939, 5, 1 hr.
MIPC-John Brown, 5; News, 5;45.
liERE-Lucky Stars, 5.
KILT-News. 5; Johnny Murray, 5:15,

Stamp Romance, 5:30; Shatter Park-
er, 5:15.

RFIVII-Music, 5; Songs, 5:15; Berl
Fiske, 5:45.

KFVD-News, 5; Music, 5:15.
KNX-Major Bowes, 5, 1 hr.
SIRED-Round Table, 5; Race Results

5:30.
EGET-News, 5; Dance, 5:15; Ranch,

5:10.
NFOX-Clinton Orch.. 5; Orch., 5:15.
KPAC-Melodies, 5: Whoa Bill, 5:30.
RGER-Estrada Orch.. 5:05.
RECA-Ladv Make Believe, 5; News,

5:15; Black Orch., 5:30.
KV0E-Band. 5; A. Rey, 5:30; Shatter

Parker, 5:45.
6 to 7 p.m.
MITE-Melodies, 6; Political, 6;30.
KFI-Bing Crosby Music Hall, 6, 1 hr.
MIPC--Ileyue, 6; Sportsman, 8:15;

Treasure Island, 6:30,
REI1E-Stuart Hamblen; 6; Hank

Weaver, 6:15; Hugh Doddridge, 6:30;
Cal, Homes, 6:45.

RHJ-Green Hornet, 6; "Public Infor,
/nation,' 6:30; Phantom Pilot, 6:45,

KPWB-News, 6; Organ, 6:15; Repor-
ter, 6:30; Wm. Farum, 6:45,

KPV1)-Music. 6.
KNX-Tune tip Time, 6; L. A. Hour,

6:45.
KEIM-Music, 6: Santaella Strings,

6:30; Aloha, 5:45.
1:GPJ-News, 6; Melody, 6:15; Gold

Hr.. 6:30,
NEON-News, 6; Memories, 6:15;

Dance, 6:30.
KPAC-News, 6; Mike Frankov1ch,

6:15; L. A. City College, 6:30; Chris-
tian Science, 51:45.

TIGER-Sports, 6; Political, 6:15; Jour-
nal, 6:45.

NECAe-Eogen Orel, 6, 1 hr.
KV0E--Green Hornet, 6; Phantom Pi-

lot, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
MITE-Music, 7; Aria, 7:30.
KFI-News, 7; Adventures 1)13. 7:15;

Memphis Cotton Carnival, 7:30.
K1'11111-Polltical, StroMn"rom, 7:15;

Talk, .30, Harris Orch., 7.45.
104,1-Johnson Family, 7; Inside of

Sports, 7:15; Capt. Herne, 7:30,
KFWB-Morgan Family, 7; Political,

7:30.
KNX-Arnos 'n' Andy, 7; Garber Orch.,

7:15; Joe E. Brown, 7:30,
1:PSG-Aimee S. McPherson. 7:45,
KEND-News. 7; Music. 7:15; Do You

Know? 7:30,
1:01M-Salinas Span ish Hour.
KFOX-Concert, 7: Strollin' Torn. 7:15;

-Prop. Owners, 7:30: Swing, 7:45,
EPAC--JImmie Allen, 7; Loyola

Thinks, 7:15; Mrs. Ballard, 7:30;
School Kids K.wlz. 7:45.

KGER-Italian, 7: Japanese News. 7:30.
NECA-Mr. District Attorney, 7; Sena-

tor Chavez, 7:15; Now and Then,
7:30,

11V0E-Johnson Family, 7; Mutiny,
7:15; Shaw Orch., 7:30; Kemp Orch.,
7:45. '

8 to 9 p.m.
MITIIVoice Valley, 8; Music, 8:15;

Property Owners, 8:45,
NFI-Meet Some. People, 8; Symphony

Hour, 8:15,
K3111C-Mary's Melody Makers, 8:30;

Music, 8:45.
KEIIII-19r, Headlines, 8; Dance, 8:15;

Orch.. 8:30; Sports Talk, 8:45.
FM-Frank. Archie, 8; Don't Believe

It, 8:15; Exposition Quiz, 8:30; arch..
8:45.

KIM/I-Bert Fiske, 8; Reporter, 8:15;
Baseball Salute_ Relo.

SINE-Kate Smith, 8. 1 hr.
KGFJ-News. 8; Orals., 8:30; Italia

Music, 8:45,11530X-EventicleEchoes. 8:- Reports
8:15; Road Builders, 8:15,

KFAC--Cencert, 8; Baseball Gam
8:15,

KGEE--Hoy, Orch., 8:03.
KECA--Savitt (Drell., 8:- Shaw Orcl

8:30,
KVOIE-Frank, Archie, 8; Don't B

neve It, 8:15; Lost Empire, 3:30.

9 to 10 p.m.
MITE,-Floyd B. Johnson, 9; Orch

9:30.
KFI-SyMphony, 9; Broadway Mern

ries, 9:15; Tax Talk, 9:45.
KMPC-Real Life Scenarios, 9; Mary

Melody Makers,- 9:30; News, 9:45.
KEHE-Jr, College Parade, 9; Hall

Orch..-0:30; Shaw Orel, 9:45.
KHJ-Alr Newspaper, 9; Fulton Lewl

' 9:15;-Fldler.Orch., 9:30; Ennis Oral
9:45. _RFWB-Race Results, 9; Sam Mayo
9;30; Sonata, 9:45.

NNE-Baseball Game, 9, 1 hr.
KESG-Trio, 9:45.
li.G1,3-News. 9; Shopping, 9:13; panel

9:30.
KFOX-NeWs of Life, 9: News, 9;31

Drama, 9:45.
KPAC-Baseball, 9,
KGER--News, 9: "Spanish Orphans,

9:15: "1939 Earaches." 9:30.
RECA-Brigade Orch., 9; Parade, 9:35

Univ. Explorer, 9:45.
NVOE-News, 9: Fulton Lewis, 9:11

Fullerton Facts, 9:30; Ennis Orch
9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
MITE-Chavez Orch.. 10; Orch., 10:35
KFI-News, 10; Gentleman Preferrec

10:15; Tomlin Orch., 10:30.
RN/PC-Melody Makers, 10; "Hume -

Side Food," 10:15: Harmony, 10:41
KEHE-Swing, 10; Bush Orch., 10:3(

Gloaming, 10:45.
RIO-Harris Orch., 10; Rogers Orch

10:30,
Al,wB-Phone Quiz, 10; Going For

ward. 10:30.
JINX-Sports, 10:15; Malnick Orch

10:20; Nightcap Yarns, 10:45,
NFSB-Organ, 10; Hymns, 10:30.
EGFJ-News, 10; Moon Magic, 10:11

Casino, 10:30.
KFOX-Rhythroie 10; Rumba Band

10:15; Orch., 10:45.
KFAC-Revile, 10:15.
KGER-News, 10; Favorites, 10:15

Rhythm, 10:45.
RECA-Phil-Harmonia, 10, 1 hr.
NVOE-House McGregor, 10; Orch,

10:15; Rogers Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-131elodv Lane. 11, 1 hr.
KPI-Owens Orch., 11; Roberts Orch.

11:30,
MIPC--Classics, 11, 1 hr.
KEHIE-News, 11; opera, 11:15.
MU-McLean ()rch.. 11; Squires, 11:30

Ennis Ord, 11:45.
EFWB-Dance, 11; Dance, 11:30.
Kli'VD-Victor Fun House, 11.
JINX-News, 11; Shaw Orch., 11:15

American Viewpoints, 11:30; 131eye
Orch., 11:15.

RFSG-Gosnr-4, 11: Melodies, 11:30.
11015,J-News, 11; Dance, 11:15; Organ

11:30.
RFOX-HamIlton Orch., 11; Hii Revue

11:15; Organ, 11:45,
MUG-Revue, 11, 1 hr.
KGEE-News, 11; Jamboree, 11:05

Tunes, 11:30; News, 11:55.
EEcA..._musie, 11, 1 hr.
NV0E-McLean Orch.. 11; Squires

11:30; Ennis Orch., 11;45.

After Midnight
MITE-News, 12, 1 hr.
1(31P2-SwIng Club.
MU-Rhapsody In Wax, 12._
liFVD-Victor Fun House, 12.
KNX-Dance, 12, 1 hr.
REKB-Musicland Revue to 6 amt.
KGFJ-Nite Owl. 12 to 6 a.m.
RPAC-Mel Le Mon to 6 a.m.
I:GER-Witching Hour, 12.
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